341.50 Transportation Equipment 958,358.47 958,358.47
344.50 Laboratory Equipment 105,561.80 105,561.80
345.50 Power Operated Equipment 220,731.49 220,731.49
345.50 Communication Equipment 481,514.72 481,514.72
347.50 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 214,264.75 214,264.75

Total General Plant 4,980,689.39 0.00 4,980,689.39

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE PLANT 117,596,799.09 0.00 117,599,799.09

NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT

301.00 Organization 0.00 0.00
302.00 Franchises And Consents 0.00 0.00
303.00 Miscellaneous intangible Plant 0.00 0.00
303.20 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.30 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.40 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.50 Land & Land Rights 1,641,883.14 1,641,883.14
303.60 Land & Land Rights moo 0.00

TOTAL NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT 1,641,883.14 0.00 1,641,883.14

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 119,241,682.23 0.00 119,241,682.23

2 14

I4E-1.4-136

0000043

Table 4
Monarch Utilities l, LP

All Water Systems

Summary of Depreciation Reserve Related to Utility Plant in Service as of December 31, 2014
Per Books, Pending Retirements, and Adjusted Depreciation Reserve Per Depreciation Study

NARUC
AccL
No. Account Descrioton

DEPRECIABLE PLANT

Depreciation
Reserve

Per Books
12-31-14

Recapture
of

Retirement
Losses

(d)

Depreciation
Reserve Per
Depr, Study

12-31-14

Source of Supply
307.20 Wells & Springs 5,314,137/5 728,135.11 4,586,002.64

Total Some of Supply Plant 5,314,137.75 728,135.11 4,586,002.64

Pumping Plant
304.20 Pumping Structures & Improvements 79,360.07 79,360.07
309.20 Other Plant & Equipment 1,030,64 1,030.64
310.20 Electrical Equipment 4,016,764.96 102,461.44 3,914,303.52
311.20 Electric Pumping Eq. 3,462,922.81 462,314.49 3,000,608.32
311.30 Other Pumping Eq 73.94 73.94
311.40 Booster Pumping Eq 859.00 859.00

Total Pumping Plant 7,561,011.42 564,775.93 6,996,235.49

Water Treatement Plant
304.30 WT Structures & improvements 3,140,170.21 90,423.05 3,049,747..16
320.30 Water Treatment Equipment 3,898,386.89 84,693.03 3,813,693.86

Total Water Treatment Plant 7,038,557.10 175,116.08 6,863,441.02

Transmission & Distribution Plant
304.40 T & D Structures & improvements 867.58 867.58
330.40 Distr. Reservoirs & Standpipes 4,018,685.57 257,404.61 3,761,280.96

331.40 Water lines 19,347,414.47 232,790.48 19,114,623.99
Total Trans & Distr Mains 19,347,414.47 232,790.48 19,114,623.99

333.40 Services 123,937.74 666.30 123,271.44
334.40 Meters 979,192.64 731,254.67 247,937.97
335.40 Hydrants 125,041.65 5,177.48 119,864.17
339.20 Other Plant & Equipment 2,034.51 2,034.51

Total Trans & Distr Plant 24.597,174.16 1,227,293.54 23,369,880.62

General Plant
304.50 Adm & Gen Structures & improvements 1,204,587.16 18,066.86 1,186,520.30

Total Structures & improvements 1,204,587.16 18,068.86 1,186,520.30

2 15

II-E-1.4-137

0000044

Table 4
Monarch Utilities I, LP

All Water Systems

Summary of Depreciation Resenre Related to Utility Plant in Service as of December 31, 2014
Per Books, Pending Retirements, and Adjusted Depreciation Reserve Per Depreciation Study

NARUC
Acct.

Depreciation
Reserve

Per Books

Recapture
of

Retirement

Depreciation
Reserve Per
Depr. Study

Account Dascrioti_on 12-31-14 Losses 12-31-14
(a) (b) (d) (e)

340.60 Office Fumiture & Equipment 836,523.32 696.79 835,826.53
Total Office Furniture & Equipment 836,523.32 696.79 835,826.53

341.50 Transportation Equipment 397,167.51 24,946.71 372,220.80
344.50 Laboratory Equipment 80,951.86 80,951.86
345.50 Power Operated Equipment 190,644.78 251..34 190,393.44
346.60 Communication Equipment 138,206.52 7,437.57 130,768.95
347.50 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 117,140.85 7,857.43 109,283.42

Total General Plant 2,965,222.00 59,256.70 2,905,965.30

TOTAL. DEPRECIABLE f)LANT 47,476,102.43 2,754,577.36 44,721,525.07

NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT

301.00 Organiiation 0.00 0.00
302.00 Franchises And Consents 0.00 0.00
303.00 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 0.00 0,00
303.20 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.30 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.40 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
303.50 Land & Land Rights 0.00 21,154.79 (21,154.79)
303.60 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT 0.00 21,154.79 (21,154.79)

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE 47,476,102.43 2,775,732.15 44,700,370.28

2 16

II-E-1.4-138

0000045

03

901.-te
EZ Z

-1(.403CatatAtAc4t.atoCatatatotatatato
o •A tol CA) CO GI 	P..) 	...I 0 	C1

s4 01 <A -1. 0 01 411. 43 	p 	 4t. GI
22. in in in Cn in :v. 	• 4t. 	io 	'cn 	io
coactcoopacooroctrooforoctpco

tO 0 • 0 a o o
fo. 	•••• 3h dm& •i•

o

pJ lo
1`.3 	P 	co pa co

N.) co 	 •b•
at 0 0

10 01
N 	CP 	 -• Co

.3 	 N3
-a 0
.3 43 -3 (13)) *al CD":71

(31
13

CD
< C3) 'ad

Co) 	 -0 -1,0 *-0 10 (D -4) 03 . -.4
V 	 CD ..0. co ../, CO CO 	c.4 01
-a 	 0) ;D. CO CO p co 	F.0  P
io 	 La. 0 *.c.. b co Co 	41. a
co 	to 	co ot co co -4 Col 	0) CD

[…]

to -.4 4i. V 11.1 to at to

c. 	•-.1 	32.

so so 	it V 	cn

Vo 	:9 • 8

8 	8
01 0 1•3 01 0 <0 • V 03 NJ

in to io 01 1%3 i1/41 in

03 ." 00 CO 113 	<11 01 0) CD

NI
P:

3.3 	 C33 .... 	:.1" 	 to :-.4 n.i NI ...3,  03°°
-3. 	0

CD 	.3.
... 	N) T 	0 	-0 .0.. -0 -0. ..6 .7-4 7u.. 'i.),
0 	at 	 v., 	co 0 at to co 4). -..) 0
a) 	- 0 	-.4 	9) 5..4 03 0 CO CO IN3 CO
-31, 	41 V 	:3. 	at co in Co Co 6 'to Ca ..... 	4. -. 	co 	cn co CD 43. 43 .-, 0 at

-,1 	N N 	4%. -t ...1

r...1 	43 	43 01 	a) 0 N3 .4. CO 1%,
V 	 J V 	:4' 	U1 -3 	IN.3 V 2 oroatoo .4*
Ca "A• tsi ca. cil '-i. 1...) 00 ---4

Gt
"tb. In co

al 	at A. 8 0 0
S 2 " 0 	• na 4 	 (.. • a) T

P :4" -'• .91 01  GI
4.) V 3a .3 OD 03 V 0 CO ...3. 43 (D 44. .... • CO • tA CO

1'464

-t
WWI

0000046

Table 3
Monarch Utilities I, LP

Ali Wastewater Systems

Summary of Original Coat of Utility Plant in Service as of December 31, 21114
Per Books, Adjustments, and Adjusted Origlnal Cost Per Depreciation Study

Account

(a)
Description

(b)

DEPRECIABLE PLANT

Original
Original 	 Cost Per

Cost 	 Dep.. Study
12-31-14 	ft.dlustments 	1Z 1-14

(d) 	 (e)

Collection Plant
354.20 Structures & Improvements -Collection 3,568,059.87 3,568,059.87
354.40 Structures & improvements •Collection 50,306.07 50,308.07

360.20 Sewers Lines 2,623,122.89 2,623,122.89
361.20 Sewers-Gravity 5,586 361.44 5,586,381.44
362.20 Clarifiers & Media 170,727.11 170,727.11
363.20 &mice Connections 23,116.94 23,116.94
364.20 Flow Meters 60,116.55 60,116.56

Total Collection Plant 12,081,810.87 12,081,810.87

Purnping Equipment
355.20 Electncal Equipment 1,783,392.57 1.783,392.57
370.30 Manholes 788,401.73 788,401.73
371.30 Lift Station Pumps 706,957.42 706,957.42

Total Pumping Equipment 3,278,751.72 3,278,751.72

Treatment & Dieposal Equipment
380.40 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 3,578,150.05 3,578,150.05
381.40 Treatment & Disposal Equ patent 2,878,295.31 2,878,295.31

Total Treatment Plant 6,458,445.36 6,456,445.36

General Plant
390.10 Office Furniture & Equipment 109,202.95 109,202.95
395.70 Power Operated Equipment 226,898.48 226,898.48
396.70 Communication Equipment 60,940.38 60,940.38
397.70 Miscellaneous Equipment 2,383.21 2,363.21

Total General Plant 399,405.02 0.00 399,405.02

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE PLANT 22,218.412.97 0.00 22,216,412.97

303513 Land & Land Rights aoo 0.00
353.40 Land & Land Rights 24,093.00 24,093.00

Total Plant in Service 22,240,505.97 0.00 22,240,505.97

2 7

II-E-1.4-27

0000047

Table 4
Monarch Utilities l, L.P
All Wastewater Systems

Summary of Depreciation Reserve Related to Utility Plant in Service as of 13ecember 31, 2014
Per Books, Adjustments, and Adjusted Depreciation Reserve Per Depreciation Study

Depreciation
Depreciab on 	Ret Loss 	Reserve Per

Account 	 Reserve 	Recapture 	Depr. Study
1_1s. 	 Description 	 12-31-14 	Adiustments 	12-31-14
(a) 	 (b) 	 (c) 	 (h) 	 (I)

DEPRECIABLE PLANT

Collection Plant
354.20 Structures & Improvements Collection 794,057.07 29,770.17 764,286.90
354.40 Structures & knprovements Collection 3,018.36 3,018.36

360.20 Sewers Lines 602,806.26 3,395.20 599,411.06
361.20 Sewers-Gravity 2,554,824.45 623.68 2,554,200.77
362.20 Clarifiers & Media 170,727.11 170,727.11
363.20 Service Connections 663.22 663.22
364.20 Flow Meters 16,047,70 1,712.63 14,335.07

Total Collection Plant 4,142,144.17 35,501.68 4,106,64249

Pumping Equipment
355.20 Electrical Equipment 438,694.32 37,117.73 401,576.59
370.30 Manholes 291,773.25 4,445.16 287,328.09
371.30 Lift Station Pumps 399,660.94 32,325.69 367,335.25

Total Pumping Equipment 1.130,128.51 73,888.58 1,056,239.93

Treatment & Disposal Equipment
380.40 Tmatment & Disposal Equipment 625,388.53 54,479.13 570,909.40
381.40 Treatment & Disposal Equipment 1,527,269.72 135,386.29 1,391 8E13.43

Total Treatment Plant 2,152,658.25 189,865.42 1,962 792.83

General Plant
390.10 Office Furniture & Equipment 78,699.72 78,699.72
395.70 Power Operated Equipment 183,935.62 3,092.72 180,842.90
396.70 Comrnurication Equipment 18,379.93 377.59 18,002.34
397.70 Miscellaneous Equipment 212.69 212.69

Total General Plant 281,227.96 3,470.31 277,757.65

TOTAL DEPRECIABLE PLANT 7,706,158.89 302,725.99 7,403,432.90

303.50 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00
353.40 Land & Land Rights 0.00 0.00

Total Plant In Service 7 706,158.89 302,725.99 7,403,432.90

2 8

li-E-1.4-28

0000048

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49